Inspection Certificate

Controlecertificaat ® Kontrollschein e Bulletin de contréle e Certificato di
controllo e Certificado de control e Kontrollskjiema e Kontrol Certifikat o
Tarkastustodistus e Besiktningsprotokoll e Kontrolni certifikat @ Parbaudes
akts e Apzilros pazyma e Certyfikat kontrolny e Certificado de Inspecéo

e Kontrollakt

Art. Nr. FRB28-3532
Please keep safely!
Zorgvuldig te bewaren! e Bitte gut aufbewahren! e A bien conserver, s.v.p.! e
Da conservare! e jA conservar! e Ta vare pa denne! e Opbevares sikkert! e
Ole hyva ja sailyta huolella! e Vanligen férvara sakert! @ Prosim, peclivé
uschovejte! e Ludzu, glabajiet drosa vieta! e Laikykite saugiai! e
Przechowywaé w bezpiecznym miejscu! e Por favor, guarde em segurancal!
e Palun séilitada hoolsalt!

English: The product you have purchased was manufactured in accordance with the high quality norms. The product unit has been
carefully inspected and packed. In order to avoid possible problems during the assembly carried out by yourself or the building company of
your choice, we recommend that you inspect the delivery for its completeness in accordance with the list of pieces before assembly. This
inspection must be carried out within 14 days after delivery to your place. Warranty claims are limited to the exchange of defective
materials. Defective product parts, which have already been used or painted, are excluded from being replaced. All further claims are
excluded! In cases of complaints, please pay attention to the following procedures: Please present this inspection certificate along with the
sales receipt to your place of purchase. Only in cases where these documents are presented will the complaint be dealt with quickly and
without complications.

Dutch: Het door U gekochte product werd vervaardigd overeenkomstig hoge kwaliteitsnormen. Het product werd zorgvuldig gecontroleerd
en verpakt. Om tijdens de montage, uitgevoerd door Uzelf of een door U gekozen aannemer, problemen te vermijden, raden we U aan,
voor de montage de levering te controleren op volledigheid in overeenstemming met de onderdelenlijst. Deze controle dient te gebeuren
binnen 14 dagen na levering bij U thuis. Garantieclaims zijn beperkt tot het vervangen van defecte onderdelen. Defecte onderdelen die al
gebruikt of geschilderd zijn, zijn uitgesloten van vervanging. Alle latere claims zijn uitgesloten! In geval van klachten dient u als volgt te
handelen: Toon dit controlecertificaat, samen met Uw aankoopbewijs aan Uw verkoper. Alleen wanneer deze documenten getoond
worden, zal de klacht snel en zonder complicaties in behandeling worden genomen.

Deutsch: Der von lhnen gekaufte Artikel wurde nach der hohen Qualitdtsnorm gefertigt. Der Bausatz wurde sorgfaltig geprift und verpackt.
Um etwaige auftretende Probleme wéahrend des Aufbaus durch Sie oder lhre Aufbaufirma zu vermeiden, kontrollieren Sie bitte die
Lieferung auf Vollstandigkeit laut Stlickliste vor dem Aufbau. Diese Kontrolle muss innerhalb 14 Tagen nach Anlieferung bei Ihnen erfolgen.
Anspriche auf Gewahrleistung beschranken sich auf den Austausch von fehlerhaftem Material. Fehlerhafte Bauteile, die bereits verbaut
oder gestrichen wurden, sind vom Umtausch ausgeschlossen. Alle weiteren Anspriiche sind ausgeschlossen! Sollte es zu einer
Beanstandung kommen, beachten Sie folgende Vorgehensweise: Legen Sie lhrem Fachhandler diesen Kontrollschein zusammen mit dem
Einkaufsbeleg vor. Nur bei Vorlage dieser Unterlagen ist eine schnelle und problemlose Bearbeitung lhrer Beanstandung mdglich.

Francais: Le produit que vous venez d’acheter a été fabriqué en respectant de hautes normes de qualité. Ce produit a été testé et emballé
avec soin. Afin d'éviter des problemes éventuels pendant la construction par vous-méme ou par la société de construction mandatée, nous
vous prions de bien vouloir vérifier que toutes les piéces ont été fournies selon la liste des piéces avant que vous ne commenciez la
construction. Il vous incombe de faire ce contréle dans les 14 jours aprés la fourniture. Les revendications en dédommagement se limitent
a I'échange de matériel défectueux. Les piéces défectueuses, déja construites ou peintes, ne font pas I'objet de I'échange. Toutes les
revendications ultérieures ne sont pas prises en compte ! En cas d'une réclamation, veuillez respecter le déroulement suivant : il vous
faudra présenter a votre commercant agréé ce bulletin de contr6le avec le récépissé de I'achat. Ce ne sera que moyennant présentation de
ces documents qu’un traitement rapide et sans probleme de votre réclamation sera possible!

Italiano: Il prodotto che avete acquistato € stata prodotta secondo la norma di alta qualita. Il kit & stato controllato ed imballato con cura.
Per evitare eventuali inconvenienti durante il montaggio, si prega di verificare, prima del montaggio, la completezza della fornitura in base
alla distinta dei pezzi. Tale verifica deve essere effettuata entro 14 giorni dalla consegna. Eventuali diritti di garanzia si limitano alla
sostituzione di materiale difettoso. Gli elementi difettosi gia montati o verniciati sono esclusi dal diritto alla sostituzione. Ogni altro diritto
resta escluso! In caso di reclamazione, procedere nel modo seguente: presentare questo certificato di controllo unitamente alla prova
d’'acquisto al rivenditore. Solo in questo modo la Sua reclamazione potra essere evasa rapidamente e senza problemi.

Espafiol: El producto que ha adquirido ha sido fabricada de acuerdo con normas de alta calidad. Las piezas del producto han sido
cuidadosamente inspeccionadas y embaladas. Con el fin de evitar posibles problemas durante el montaje, hecho por usted o por la
empresa de construccidon de su eleccion, le recomendamos revisar el paquete entregado, con la lista de piezas, antes de armar el
producto. Haga la revision dentro de 14 dias después de recibir el paquete. La garantia se limita a reemplazar las piezas defectuosas. No
se reemplazaran las partes defectuosas que ya hayan sido utilizadas o pintadas. jNo se aceptan otras reclamaciones! En casos de queja,
por favor, presente este certificado junto con la factura en el lugar donde hizo la compra. Sé6lo presentando estos documentos podremos
resolver su problema rapidamente y sin complicaciones.

Norsk: Produktet du har kjgpt, ble produsert i henhold til hgye kvalitetskrav. Produktet har blitt kontrollert ngye og deretter omhyggelig
pakket. For & unnga mulige problemer under monteringen, uansett om du gjar det selv eller far en godkjent handverker til & gjgre det,
anbefaler vi at du kontrollerer leveransen mot delelisten for & se om alle delene er inkludert. Denne kontrollen ma gjgres innen 14 dager
etter at delene ble levert til din adresse. Garantikrav begrenser seg til bytte av defekte deler. Defekte elementer som allerede har blitt brukt
eller malt/beiset/limt, vil ikke bli erstattet. Alle andre krav er utelukket! Dersom du har en reklamasjon, vennligst gjgr som fglger: Lever dette
kontrollskiema med kvitteringen til salgsstedet. Bare nar du har med disse dokumentene kan klagen behandles raskt og uten
komplikasjoner.

Dansk: Det kgbte produkt fremstillet i overensstemmelse med de hgje kvalitets krav. Produktet er blevet omhyggeligt inspiceret og pakket.
For at undga eventuelle problemer i Igbet af monteringen udfert af dig selv eller hAndvaerker af dit eget valg, anbefaler vi, at du undersgger
leverancen for fuldsteendighed i overensstemmelse med listen over dele fgr samling. Denne inspektion skal foretages inden 14 dage efter
levering til din plads. Garantikrav er begraenset til udveksling af defekte materialer. Defekte produkter, som allerede er brugt eller malet, er
udelukket fra at blive erstattet. Alle yderligere krav er udelukket! | tilfeelde af klager, skal du veere opmaerksom pa felgende procedurer:
Venligst preesentere denne kontrol certifikat sammen med kvitteringen til det sted hvor produktet er kgbt. Kun i de tilfeelde, hvor disse
dokumenter er forelagt kan klagen behandles hurtigt og uden komplikationer.

Suomi: Ostamasi tuote on valmistettu korkeita laatuvaatimuksia noudattaen, huolella tarkastettu ja pakattu. Jotta pystytys joko itsesi tai
valitsemasi rakennusliikkeen toimesta sujuisi ongelmitta, suosittelemme, ettd tarkistat toimituksen sisdllon osaluettelon avulla ennen
kokoamisen aloittamista. Tdma tarkistus tulee tehda 14 péaivan kuluessa toimituksesta. Takuuvaateet rajoittuvat viallisten materiaalien
vaihtamiseen. Viallisia osia, joita on jo kaytetty ja jotka on maalattu, ei vaihdeta uusiin. Lisdvaatimuksia ei huomioida! Mahdollisissa
valitustapauksissa toimi seuraavasti: Esitd oheinen tarkastustodistus ja kassakuitti ostopaikassa. Valituksen nopea ja mutkaton




kasittely edellyttdd ndiden asiakirjojen esittdmista.

Svenska: Produkten du kopt har tillverkats i enlighet med de hdgsta kvalitetsstandarderna. Produktens delar har noggrant besiktigats och
forpackats. For att undvika eventuella problem under monteringen som du utfor sjalv eller later en hantverkare att utféra, rekommenderar vi
att du, innan monteringen paborjas, besiktigar leveransen for att sékerstalla att den ar komplett enligt forteckningen 6ver ingdende delar.
Denna besiktning maste utforas inom 14 dagar efter att du tagit emot leveransen. Garantiansprak &r begransade till ersattning av defekt
material. Defekta produktdelar, vilka redan har anvants eller malats, ersétts inte. Alla vidare ansprak avvisas! | handelse av reklamationer,
vanligen uppmarksamma foljande: uppvisa detta besiktningsprotokoll tillsammans med inkdpsbeviset till ditt inkdpsstalle. Endast om dessa
dokument uppvisas kan vi garantera att reklamationen behandlas skyndsamt och utan krangel.

Cestina: Produkt, ktery jste zakoupil, byl vyroben v souladu s normami stanovujicimi vysokou kvalitu. Produkt byl vyrobcem peglivé
prohlédnuty a zabaleny. Aby se pfedeslo moznym problém(m pfi montazi provadéné svépomoci nebo stavebni firmou dle vaseho vybéru,
doporuéujeme vam pred montazi zkontrolovat dodavku na Uplnost v souladu se seznamem dild. Tato prohlidka musf byt provedena do 14
dni (1) od doruceni do mista uréeni. Zaruéni naroky jsou omezeny na vyménu vadnych material(i. Vadné produkty, které jiz byly pouZzity
nebo které jsou jiz opatfeny natérem, nemohou byt nahrazeny. VSechny dalSi naroky jsou vylou€eny! V pfipadé reklamace vénujte prosim
pozornost tomuto postupu: Pfedlozte svému prodejci tento kontrolni certifikat spolu s prodejnim dokladem. Pouze v pfipadé, kdy jsou
predlozeny oba tyto dokumenty, Ize reklamaci feSit rychle a bez komplikaci.

LatvieSu: Produkts, kuru esat iegadajies, ir raZzota saskana ar augstam kvalitdtes normam. ST produkta vieniba ir rapigi parbaudita un
iepakota. Lai izvairitos no iespéjamiem sarezgijumiem montazas laika, kuru veicat jis pats vai jasu izvéléts celtniecibas uznémums, pirms
montaZzas iesakam parbaudit, vai piegadatajam izstradajumam nekas netriikst, izmantojot detalu sarakstu. ST parbaude javeic 14 dienu
laikd péc piegadasanas. Garantija paredz tikai defektivo materialu apmainu. Defektivas produkta detalas, kuras jau ir izmantotas vai
nokrasotas, netiks mainttas. Visas turpmakas prasibas tiks noraiditas! Stdzibu gadijuma, ladzu, ievérojiet Sadu kartibu: ladzu, uzradiet So
parbaudes aktu kopa ar pirkuma ¢eku izstradajuma iegadasanas vieta. Sdziba tiks atrisinata atri un bez sarezgijumiem tikai tad, ja tiks
uzradtti Sie dokumenti.

LietuviSkai: Produktas, kurj jsigijote, pagamintas pagal aukstos kokybés standartus. Produkto blokas, kurj reikia surinkti, buvo atidZiai
patikrintas ir supakuotas. Siekiant iSvengti galimy problemy surenkant produktg patiems arba pasirinkus tam norimg statybos bendrove,
pried surenkant rekomenduojame patikrinti pristatymo komplektacija pagal daliy sarasa. Si patikra turi bati atlikta per 14 dieny nuo
pristatymo | jasy nurodytg vieta. Garantinés sglygos taikomos tik brokuotoms dalims. Brokuotos produkto dalys, kurios buvo panaudotos
arba nudazytos, nebekeiCiamos. Visos kitos pretenzijos nesvarstomos! Jei teikiate pretenzijg, atkreipkite demesj j Sias procediras: j
produkto jsigijimo vietg turite pristatyti apzitros pazymejima bei pirkimo kvitg. Tik tais atvejais, kai pristatomi minéti dokumentai, pretenzija
gali bati nagrinéjama greitai ir be komplikacijy.

Polski: Produkt, ktéry Panstwo zakupili, wykonano wedtug najwyzszych norm jakosci. Elementy konstrukcyjne przed zapakowaniem
przeszly doktadng kontrole jakoSci. Aby unikng¢ probleméw podczas samodzielnego montazu, badz montazu zleconego firmie budowlanej,
przed montazem zalecamy sprawdzenie zawartosci przesyiki zgodnie z listg czesci zamieszczonych w zestawie. Kontroli kompletno$ci
zestawu nalezy dokona¢ w ciagu 14 dni od dostarczenia przesytki. Reklamacje objete gwarancja ograniczajg sie do wymiany wadliwych
elementéw. Wadliwe elementy, ktére zostaly uzyte lub pomalowane nie bedg podlegaty wymianie ani dalszym reklamacjom. W przypadku
potrzeby zgtoszenia reklamacji, prosimy przestrzega¢ ponizszych procedur: prosimy przedtozy¢ Certyfikat kontrolny wraz z paragonem
zakupu i adresem dostawy. Reklamacije beda rozpatrywane wytacznie po dostarczeniu powyzszych dokumentéw.

Portuguesa: O produto que comprou foi fabricado em conformidade com as normas de alta qualidade. A unidade do produto foi
cuidadosamente inspecionada e embalada. Para evitar possiveis problemas durante a montagem realizada por si ou pela empresa de
construcdo a sua escolha, recomendamos que inspecione a entrega na integra, em conformidade com a lista de pecas antes da
montagem. Esta inspe¢do deve ser realizada no prazo de 14 dias ap6s a entrega. As reclamacdes de garantia limitam-se a troca de
materiais defeituosos. As pegas do produto com defeito, que ja tenham sido utilizadas ou pintadas, excluem-se da substituigcdo. Excluem-
se todas as outras reclamagfes! Em caso de reclamagdes, por favor, tome atengdo aos seguintes procedimentos: Por favor, apresente
este certificado de inspec¢éo, juntamente com o recibo de venda no seu local de compra. Apenas nos casos em que estes documentos
sejam apresentados a queixa sera tratada com rapidez e sem complicacdes.

Eesti: Ostetud toode on toodetud vastavuses korgete kvaliteedi normidega. Toote Uhik on hoolikalt kontrollitud ja pakendatud. Et valtida
vBimalikke probleeme paigaldamisel, mida teostate ise vdi teostab teie poolt valitud paigaldusettevdte, soovitame enne paigaldama asumist
kontrollida toote komplekssust detailide nimekirja alusel, mille leiate kaasas olevast juhendist. See kontroll tuleb teostada 14 paeva jooksul
parast tarnet. Garantii alla kuuluvad kaebused on piiratud defektsete detailide vélja vahetamisega. Defektsed detailid, mida on juba
kasutatud voi varvitud, ei kuulu garantiikorras vélja vahetamisele. K8ik edasised kaebused on vélistatud! Kaebuste korral palun pddrake
téhelepanu jargnevale: palun hoidke see kontrollakt koos miiigiarvega alles. Ainult nende dokumentide esitamisel lahendatakse kaebused
kiiresti ja ilma komplikatsioonideta.

Factory inspection by e Fabriekscontrole door e Werkskontrolle Pack number e Pack Nr. @ Pack Nr.e Packet n° e Pacco N. e
durch e Controle & partir de I'usine par e Collaudato da e Inspector | Paquete N° e Serienr @ Pakettinro @ Produktionsnummer o Cislo
de fabrica e Fabrikkkontroll utfgrt av e Fabriks Kontrol udfart af e paketu e lepakojuma numurs e Pakuotés numeris @ Nnumer
Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriksbesiktigat av @ Zkontrolovano ve opakowania e NUumero de embalagem e Pakinumber:

vyrobnim zavodé e Rupnicas parbaudi veicis ® ApZilra gamykloje
atliko e Kontrola fabryczna do e Inspecéo de fabrica, por: e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Data e Fecha e Dato e Paivays e Datum e
Datums e Kuupaev:




To be completed by buyer! (Please use block letters) e In te vullen door de verkoper! (Graag in drukletters) e Vom Kaufer auszufiillen!
(Bitte in Druckschrift) @ A remplir par I'acheteur! (en lettres d'imprimerie, s’il vous plait) e Da compilare dall'acquirente! (in stampatello) e
iCompleta el cliente! (en mayUsculas) e Fylles ut av kjgper! (Veaer vennlig & bruke blokkbokstaver) e Udfyldes af kgber! (Benyt venligst
Blokbogstaver) e Ostaja tayttaad! (Ole hyva ja kayta isoja kirjaimia) e Fylls i av kdparen! (Vanligen texta) e VyplIni kupujici! (Prosime
hilkovym pismem) e Aizpilda pircéjs! (LOdzu, izmantojiet drukatos burtus.) e Pildo pirkéjas (didZiosiomis raidémis)! e Wypetnia nabywca
(drukowanymi literami) e A completar pelo fabricante! (por favor escreva em letra de maquina) e Taidetakse ostja poolt! (palun taita
trikitahtedes):

Place of purchase e Plaats van aankoop e Bezugsquelle e Buyer’s address e Adres koper e Kundenanschrift e Adresse du
Source d’achat e Acquistato presso e Lugar de compra e client e Indirizzo del cliente e Direccion del kliente e Kjgpers adresse
Salgssted e Salgs sted e Ostopaikka e Inkdpsstélle e Misto e Kgbers adresse e Ostajan osoite @ Kdparens adress e Adresa
nakupu e legadasanas vieta e Jsigijimo data e Miejsce zakupu e kupujiciho e Pircéja adrese e Pircéja adrese e Pirkéjo adresas e
Local de compra e Ostukonht: Adres nabywcy e Morada do comprador e Ostja aadress:

Sales receipt No. e Aankoopbewijs Nr. @ Kaufbeleg-Nr. @ |
Récépissé n° e Prova d'acquisto N. e Recibo N° e Kvitteringsnr e | Telephone e Telefoon e Telefon e Téléphone o Teléfono e Telefon e
Kasse Bon nr e Kassakuitin numero e Forsaljningskvittots Telefon nr e Puhelin e Telefon e Telefon e Talrunis e Telefonas e
nummer e Prodejni doklad €. e Pirkuma ¢eka Nr. e Pardavimo Telefon e Telefone e Telefon:

kvito Nr. @ Nr paragonu e Recibo de venda N.% @ MUUGIAIVE | oottt et et ettt e et e e e e et e e e e s et e et e e e s antbee e e e e snbbeeaaeeannneeas
number:

....................................................................................................... Forwarder: D PiCk-Up D Others ° DOOr: |:| Verzending D Ze” °

Sales receipt date e Aankoopbewijs -Datum e Kaufbeleg-Datum N
e Date du récépissé e Data prova d’acquisto e Fecha recibo e Afhalen: [ Spedltlon [] Selbstabholer e Par: DTransporteur [

Kvitteringsdato e Kasse bons dato e Kassakuitin paivays e
Forsaljningskvittots daatum e Datum prodejniho dokladu e . .
Pirkuma ¢eka datums e Pirkimo kvito data e Data paragonu e Entrega:Transporte organizado L] transporte propio e Transportar: L]

Data do recibo de venda e Mutigiarve kuupaev: Sendes [JHentes e Transportgr: [1Sendes [JHentes o

Propres moyens e Tramite: [] Spedizioniere [] Mezzo proprio e

Delivery date e Leveringsdatum e Lieferdatum e Date de Rahdinkuljettaja: [INouto [IMuut e Spedit6r: CJAvhamtning C1Ovrigt
livraison e Data di consegna e Fecha de Endrega e
Leveringsdato e Leverings dato e Toimituspéiva e

Leveransdatum e Termin dodani e Piegades datums e Pristatymo | uz vietas L] Cits e Ekspeditorius: L] ,Pick-up” L] Kita e
data e Data dostawy e Data de entrega e Tarne kuupéaev:

e Zasilatel: [1Sbérna sluzba [1Ostatni e Ekspeditors: [ 1 SanemSana

Przekazywanie: [] odbior w sklepie L] Inne ¢ Remetente: [] Entrega

....................................................................................... L] Outros e Transport: [J Jargi tulemine LJ Muu

Description of complaint e Beschrijving van de klacht e Schilderung der Beanstandung e Déscription de la réclamation e Descrizione
della reclamazione e Descripcion del problema e Beskrivelse av feil/ mangel e Beskrivelse af fejl / Mangel e Valituksen kuvaus e
Beskrivning av reklamationen e Popis reklamace e Stidzibas apraksts e Skundo apraSymas e Opis reklamacji ® Descri¢cdo da reclamacgédo
e Kaebuse kirjeldus: Please keep the parts which are the object of the complaint until the complaint is settled! e Gelieve de
betrokken onderdelen te bewaren tot de klacht is afgehandeld e Veuillez garder les pieces contestées jusqu’a ce que la réclamation soit
traitée définitivement! e Si prega di conservare i pezzi reclamati fino all'evasione della reclamazione! e Por favor, conserve las piezas
objeto de la queja hasta que el problema haya sido resuelto e Please Vaer vennlig a ta vare pa de aktuelle delene/ produktet inntil saken er
avsluttet! e Venligst ta hdnd om de aktueller dele / produkt indtil sagen er afsluttet! e Ole hyva ja sailyta osat, joita valitus koskee, kunnes
valitus on kasitelty! e Vanligen behall delarna som ar foremal for reklamation tills reklamationen har behandlats! e Uchovejte prosim dily,
které jsou pfedmétem stiznosti, dokud reklamace nebude vyfizena! e Lidzu, saglabajiet detalas, uz kuram stdziba attiecas, l1dz sidziba
tiek atrisinata! e Dalis, kurios yra skundo objektas, reikia iSsaugoti tol, kol skundas bus iSnagrinétas! e Prosimy zachowac czesci bedace
przedmiotem reklamacji do czasu jej rozpatrzenia. ® Por favor, guarde as pecas objeto da reclamacéo, até que a reclamagéo esteja
resolvida! e Palun hoidke kaebust puudutavad objektid/detailid alles, kuni kaebus on lahendatud!




Installation manual

Montageanleitung e Notice de montage e Istruzioni per il montaggio ® Manual de montaje ® Monteringsanvisning e
Installatiegids e Montazni navod e Asennusohje e Installationsmanual

Log cabin FRB28-3532

Blockhaus e Maisonnette en poutres e Casa di travi @ Casa de jardin e Anneks e Tuinhuis e Zahradni domek e
Timmerstuga e Hirsimokki

Width 350 x Depth 320 cm

Breite/Tiefe e Largeur/Profondeur e Lunghezza/Profondita e Ancho/Profundidad e Bredde/Dybde e Breedte/Diepte
e Sitka/Hloubka e Leveys/Pituus e Bredd/Langd

Log thickness 28 mm

Bohlenstérke e Epaisseur des murs e Spessore delle pareti @ Grosor de pared e Tykkelse  Wanddikte e Tloustka
stény e Seinan paksuus e Vaggtjocklek

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen vorbehalten o Le
producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore mantiene il diritto di apportare
modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas e Produsent forbeholder seg retten til & endre
tekniske egenskaper ved produktet o Alle rechten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden e Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo na
technické zmény vyrobku e Valmistaja pidattda oikeuden tehda tuotteeseen teknisia muutoksia e Tillverkaren har ratt att utféra
tekniska férandringar for produkten



354

330

9.6 m?

300

374



SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile | Length
Pas Pcs
FR28-3532 (mm) (mm)
001 & e 5 1| 2857 | 3500
002 & 2 o 17 28x16 | 3500
003 = e Y 1| 28t | 3700
004 éﬁ 2 28x57 995
005 —— 32| 28t | 9%
006 5 2 O 1| 281 | 3500
007 o = e | 2exm | 3700
08 | o+ s o i 1| 28x53 | 3700
009 & B ,;°‘} 3| 28xt1h | 3200
e 1T 1T 1T —— 010
WA-1 S - e 1] 009 1
3200
s[H II 1T TT —— 010
WB-1 SOH - - u 1] 009 1
3200
Covering board- Deckbreft- Madrier de couverfure- Tavela di caperfura- LsFen de cubierfa
(B2 Vi 70x19 3740
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverfure- Tavela di caperfura- Lsten de cubierfa
(CoB1 Vi 70x19 3400
Eave edging- Dachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du eif- Tavela borde feffo- Tabla de valadize
Faf3 ) C——F—% | 2 | I | 3740
Fave edging- Dachrandbreff- Madrier en bordure du faif- Tavola borda Teffo- Tabla de valadize
Eaf1 | C——F— | 2| 9I% | 3500
Fave edging- Dachrandbreff- Madrier en bordure du Taif- Tavala borda Teffo- Tabla de valadize
Eakd | | S 2| 19x105 | 3740
Eave edging- Dachrandbreft- Madrier en bordure du feif- Tavela borde feffo- Tabla de valadize _ ‘
EaE? | ! == | 2 | 19105 | 3500
Support brace- Stifzleiste- Bagueffe de supporf- Llstello di supparfo- Lisfan de soporfe
SP1 ] 2 Lhx140 200
Suppert brace- Stifzleiste- Baguefte de supporf- Listello di supparfo- Lisfan de soporfe
SP2 O Vi L4x120 200
Supporf brace- Stifzleiste- Bagueffe de support- Listello di supparfo- Listan de soporfe
SP3 = 6 32x40 215
Purlin- Dachpfefte- Arbalétrier- Arcareccio- Correa
PRI - = = 3 Lbx160 | 3700
Roof beard- Dachbrett- Madrier du tait- Tavela . <
RB2-1 - L2 89x19 3360
tetto- Tabla de tejade = =
RE1-1 Raof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baquette R ) xS 1850
- B X
en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo tetto- Refuerzo borde tejads 16x45
Side slat - Randleiste - Baguette en berdure -
SiS5-1 2 28xL5 1576
77| Listello bordo 5 = "
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le
StB1-1 = 2 25x45 2000
vent- Antivente- Protector confra tormentas
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(—rm N Wall 1
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| (e
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Q}%%EF:?X Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x30mm o 10 RE1-1
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QSEex18| Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- (=
12
In | 6xi8mm (e
QSE8x22| Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- i
In | gx22mm
Baor - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1500x1873 1
; E Il
1400x1804mm
TU28-41
P
E X B
q B
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